Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD505169EN   page 1
July 8, 2021 11:22 AM
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Product Warranty
Dimensional and Mounting Details

TD505169EN   page 2
July 8, 2021 11:22 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER:  XLN28DR2CESTPS
Series Letter Size Housing Letter Colors Number of Faces Housing Color Options Accessories
Series Letter Size Housing Letter Colors Number of Faces Housing Color Options Accessories
XLA2=AC Only
XLN2=self powered
8=8”1 D=Die Cast R=Red 1ES=One Face
2ES=Two Faces
_=silver & black
WH=white
_=none
TPS=tamper proof
screws
GXB=Wire Guard, Wall Mount, AC-Only Exit
GXBW=Wire Guard, Wall Mount, Self Powered Exit
E=end mount
Notes: 1. NYC Code Compliant with 8” letters only.
Product Specifications
Electronic
•  Dual-voltage input 120/277 VAC, 60Hz
• Solid-state circuitry (no mechanical relay is used)
• Constant-current charger
• Sealed, maintenance-free nickel cadmium  battery
• Durable die-cast aluminum housing and faceplate
• Contemporary styled, soft-corner design
• Brushed aluminum or white finish
• Easily removed, changeable directional chevrons
• Low-profile mounting canopy included
Code Compliance
•	 UL 924 Listed
•	 NFPA 101 Compliant
•	 NYC Code Compliant
Warranty
•	 5 year product warranty
•	 7 year pro-rated battery warranty
Cooper Lighting Solutions
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
P: 770-486-4800
© 2019 Cooper Lighting Solutions
All Rights Reserved.
Specifications and dimensions subject